 MCS1823
 Ultra-Small Package, Linear Hall-Effect
Current Sensor with Overcurrent Detection
PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
DESCRIPTION
The MCS1823 is a linear Hall-effect current
sensor IC for AC or DC current sensing. The Hall
array is differential to cancel out any stray

2/15/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
Preliminary Specifications Subject to Change © 2022 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number*
Typ.
Supply
Voltage(V)
Optimized
Primary
Current Range
(A)
Typ.
Sensitivity
(Sens)
(mV/A)
/OCD
Trigger
Point (A)
Top
Marking
MSL
Rating
MCS1823GQTE-305BRN96 3.3 ±5 264 ±4.8
BXPY
1
MCS1823GQTE-305BRN23 3.3 ±5 264 ±11.5
MCS1823GQTE-310BRN 3.3 ±10 132 ±10
MCS1823GQTE-320BRN 3.3 ±20 66 ±20
MCS1823GQTE-330BRN 3.3 ±30 44 ±30
MCS1823GQTE-340BRN 3.3 ±40 33 ±40
MCS1823GQTE-350BRN 3.3 ±50 26.4 ±50
MCS1823GQTE-505BRN 5 ±5 400 ±5
MCS1823GQTE-510BRN 5 ±10 200 ±10
MCS1823GQTE-520BRN 5 ±20 100 ±20
MCS1823GQTE-530BRN 5 ±30 66 ±30
MCS1823GQTE-540BRN 5 ±40 50 ±40
MCS1823GQTE-550BRN 5 ±50 40 ±50
More variants TBD
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MCS1823GQTE-305BRN96-Z).
PART NUMBERING
MCS1823GQTE-ABBCDEFF
G Operating temperature
TJ: -40°C to +125°C
QTE Package code for QFN-12
A Supply current
3 for 3.3V supply
5 for 5V supply
BB Nominal current IP
C Current polarity
B = bidirectional
U = unidirectional
D Ratiometry
R = ratiometric
A = absolute
E /OCD output mode
N = non-latched output
L = latched /OCD output
FF Custom /OCD level
[blank] = 100% IPMAX
If FF≥50: 90=90% IPMAX
If FF<50: 15=150% IPMAX
MPS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY / NO COPIES OR DISTRIBUTION WITHOUT MPS PERMISSION
 MCS1823 – ULTRA-SMALL PACKAGE, HALL-EFFECT LINEAR CURRENT SENSOR
PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
MCS1823 Rev. 0.5 MonolithicPower.com 3
2/15/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
Preliminary Specifications Subject to Change © 2022 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
TOP MARKING
BXPY
LLLL
BXP: Product code of MCS1823GQTE
                                                            Y: Year code
                                                            LLLL: Lot number